TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Alto Deutschland GmbH		05/19/2010	CORPORATION: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nilfisk-Advance A/S	
Street Address:	Sognevej 25	
City:	Brondby	
State/Country:	DENMARK	
Postal Code:	DK-2605	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DENMARK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1003327	WAP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)607-7100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-607-7325

Email: cclassen@oppenheimer.com
Correspondent Name: Barbara J. Grahn, Esq.
Address Line 1: Suite 3300, 45 South 7th St.

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 23942/2020 CC14

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Barbara J. Grahn, Esq.

Address Line 1: Suite 3300, 45 South 7th Street

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004209 FRAME: 0910

\$40.00 10

900162696

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barbara J. Grahn		
Signature:	/Barbara J. Grahncc14/		
Date:	05/20/2010		
Total Attachments: 1 source=WAP Assignment 23942 2020#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004209 FRAME: 0911

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Alto Deutschland GmbH, a German corporation (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 1,003,327 for the mark WAP, originally registered on January 28, 1975;

WHEREAS, Nilfisk-Advance A/S, a Denmark limited liability company (hereinafter "Assignee"), located at Sognevej 25 DK-2605 Brondby, Denmark, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 1,003,327 for the mark WAP;

NOW THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the U.S. trademark and U.S. trademark registration identified above, including any and all common law rights, state or federal registrations and applications for registration thereof, and including the goodwill and the business pertaining thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed on (5 - 2 2 1 2 , 2010.

ALTODEUTSCHLAND GribH

By:

Printed Name: Jenson Jacon

Title: COO

1

RECORDED: 05/20/2010

OPPENHEIMER: 2809279 v01 05/17/2010